start accounting adjustments as if the Plan had been effective on December 31, 2002. The adjustments are limited to presenting (i) the Company�s
reorganized capital structure; (ii) the effect of discharging the Senior Notes, Senior Discount Notes and Senior Convertible Notes; (iii) the
reduction in property and equipment due to the net assets of the Company exceeding the reorganization value; (iv) the elimination of rent
receivables recognized on leases with fixed rental increases; (v) the adoption of SFAS 143; (vi) the reduction of goodwill, other assets and the
credit facility to fair market value and (vii) the elimination of the Company�s accumulated deficit. The reorganization value used in preparing the
unaudited pro forma balance sheet was $690.4 million based on the fair market value of the senior notes, senior discount notes and senior
convertible notes at the Effective Date, the date these instruments were exchanged for New Common Stock and the value of warrants issued on
that date based on the Black-Scholes option pricing model.

F-14

Edgar Filing: SPECTRASITE INC - Form S-4/A

166

SPECTRASITE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

Confirmation
Actual Adjustments Ref Pro Forma

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
(In thousands)

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 80,961 $ (16,802) (2) $ 64,159
Accounts receivable 15,180 � 15,180
Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings 2,169 � 2,169
Inventories 7,878 � 7,878
Prepaid expenses and other 16,696 � 16,696

Total current assets 122,884 (16,802) 106,082
Property and equipment, net 2,292,945 (938,371) (3) 1,354,574
Goodwill, net 60,626 (60,626) (4) �
Other assets 102,001 122,182 (1),(4) 224,183

Total assets $ 2,578,456 $ (893,617) $1,684,839

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 13,029 $ � $ 13,029
Accrued and other expenses 66,280 38,456 (5) 104,736
Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings 703 � 703
Current portion of credit facility 2,244 � 2,244

Total current liabilities 82,256 38,456 120,712

Long-term portion of credit facility 780,711 � 780,711
Other long-term liabilities 27,330 65,694 (5),(6) 93,024

Total long-term liabilities 808,041 65,694 873,735

Liabilities subject to compromise 1,763,286 (1,763,286) (1) �

Stockholders� equity (deficit):
Common stock, $0.001 par value, 300,000,000
shares authorized 154,013,917 issued and
outstanding actual at December 31, 2002; $0.01
par value, 250,000,000 shares authorized
23,500,000 issued and outstanding pro forma at
December 31, 2002 154 84 (1) 238
Additional paid-in-capital and warrants 1,624,939 (934,785) (1) 690,154
Accumulated other comprehensive income (355) 355 (7) �
Accumulated deficit (1,699,865) 1,699,865 (7) �

Total stockholders� equity (deficit) (75,127) 765,519 690,392

$ 2,578,456 $ (893,617) $1,684,839

Edgar Filing: SPECTRASITE INC - Form S-4/A

167

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity
(deficit)

F-15

Edgar Filing: SPECTRASITE INC - Form S-4/A

168

SPECTRASITE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

References:

(1) To reflect the discharge of the Senior Notes, Senior Discount Notes and Senior Convertible Notes including the related debt issuance costs
included in other assets; the cancellation of Old Common Stock and warrants; and the issuance of the New Common Stock and warrants.

(2) To reflect estimated cash requirements for reorganization costs.